STATE OF NEW MEXICO

o
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTME //’
OIL CONSERVATICN DIVISION
GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088

GOVERNGCR

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE,NEW MEXICO 87504
(5051 827-5800

tlarch 30, 19R8

Union Texas Petroleum
375 U.S. Highway 64
Farmington, NM 87401

Attention: Robert C. Frank

Administrative Order NSL-2490
Dear Mr. Frank:
Reference is made to your application for a non-standard location for
your Albright Well No. 20 to be located 2205 feet from the North line
and 825 feet from the East line (Unit H) of Section 27, Township_ 29
North, Range 10 West, NMPM, Otero Chacra Pool, San Juan County,
Mew Mexico. The NE/4 of said Section 27 shall be dedicated to the
well.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F(I), the
above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

WILLIAM J. LeMAY,
Director

WIL/DRC/ag

cc: OQil Conservation Division - Aztec

oiL CON. DIV
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

> | ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

vxr“p‘

vv

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

\

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICOD 87410
(505) 334-6178

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750]

DATE  \3-/0-FX

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC__
Proposed NSL ¢ .
Proposed SWD__~
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

| have examined the application dated ‘J?:4§7> 5

for the

Operator Unit, S=-T=R

and my recommendations are as follows:

/%@ﬁ,fa L&

Yours truly,




////, UnionTexas Petroleum

March 7, 1988

Mr. William J. IeMay

N. M. 0il Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501-2088

Re: Unorthodox location
Albright 20
2205' FNL & 825' FEL
Section 27, T29N-R10W
San Juan County, NM

Dear Mr. LeMay:

\
Union Texas Petroleum requests administrative approval of an
unorthodox location for an Otero Chacra completion. The basis
for our request is for topographic reasons and the proximity of
existing pipelines and production facilities. The well is
located on the bank of the San Juan River.

The only offset operator, who has been notified of our inten-
tions, is Amoco Production Company. A copy of their letter is
attached for your review.

If T may be of any further assistance, please advise.

Very truly yours,

Permit goordmator {;é’ | 5 7 L’é}j f BF po
/ TE e
RCF: 1mg Min s o S
attachments o NG D i50s ~
cc:  E. Busch/NMOCD L CGry b
Digr, 5 WV



SERVATION DIVISION

Ol CON
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ‘ P O. DOX 2088 Farm C-102
ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICOQ 37501 Reviged :0-1-7°
All distences must he [rom the outer houndaries ol the Secrion. L
_()pnaw: Lease well No.
UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM ALBRIGHT 20
Unit Letier Section Townshlp . Aanqe County
H 27 29N 10W San Juan
Acivol Fostoge Location ol ‘Nells . -
2205 teet from the  North hne and 825 teet romthe _East lne o
Giound Level Elev. Producing Formaiton Pool Dedicnied Acteaqet
5502 Chacra Otero Nw/4 160.32 Acr=a

1. Outline the acresge dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. Il more than one lease is dedicated 1o the well, outline each and identify the
interest and royalty).

icated to the well, have the
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. ete?
Y P & To be

XX] Yes J Ne

3. If more than one lease of dilferent ownership is ded

If answer is *‘yes!’ type ol consolidation

ownership thereol (both as to watking

interests of all awners been consoli-

Communitized

If answer is “‘no!’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form il necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned ta the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, e

liminating such interests, has been approved by the Division.
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ALBRIGHT #20

SE%,NE% Sec. 27 T29N R10W N.M.P.M.
San Juan Co. N.M.
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OFFSET OPERATOR PLAT

Albright 29
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